Authority may hold further negotiations on the price bid with the 

Preferred Bidder before the assignment of Letter of Acceptance. 

7.  Bid/Rate Validity The Bid shall be valid for 90 days from the tender release date. 

8.  Tender Fee & Earnest 

money Deposit (EMD) 

Tender Fee of INR 1,500/- (INR One thousand five hundred 

only) and EMD of INR 30,000/- (INR Thirty Thousand only) in the 

form of a Demand Draft on any Nationalized bank or Approved 

banks in favour of “Surendranagar Municipal Corporation” payable 

at Surendranagar on/before the last date of submission of technical